

LITEM NO.26

COURT NO.

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11939/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in FA No. 263/1981 & CA No. 1128/2003 & CA No. 12104/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RASIKLAL RAMANLAL ZAVERI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU CHIMANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

delay of The High Court refused to set aside the abatement on the ground of

12 years 100 days. The said order has been appealed against in this SLP.

pees Twenty Five We direct the petitioner to deposit cost of Rs.25,000/- (Ru

Thousands) in this Court within four weeks. List thereafter. On deposit of cost, notice

shall be issued to the respondent.

GH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND SIN

ster

Court Master

Court Ma