

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4371 OF 2007

RASIKLAL RAMANLAL ZAVERI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJU CHIMANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.  
Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.  
for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of endorsement dated 16.5.2008 by Mr. Anand Singh, Court Master of the concerned Court, in noting sheet regarding direction of His Lordship Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema to pay the cost to the contesting respondents i.e. Respondent Nos.1 to 4 only; Interim Application No.3 filed by the contesting Respondent Nos.1 to 4 on 16th April, 2008 is allowed.

Office has to disburse the amount of cost to Respondent Nos.1 to 4 by Demand Draft in name of each separate respondent, as requested, after deducting charges for such Demand Draft from the said amount and to handover the Demand Draft against proper receipt and acknowledgment.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar